3) (a) (exp. 04/30/2015)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office sorthe new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): ANNA CARNER BLANGIFORTI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: UNICORN EDITIONS, LTD
	Street Address: 8076 ENON CHURCH ROAD City: THE PLAINS State: VIRGINIA Country: US Zip: 20198 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 16, 2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship VIRGINIA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 86/452,226 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing LEATHER THERAPY	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. Beck	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 5136 W. Kimberly Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Glendale State: AZ Zip: 85308-7627 Phone Number: (623) 466-0080 Docket Number: Unicorn-WFY Email Address: tombeck.atty@mindspring.com	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number02-1651 Authorized User NameThomas A.Beck
9. Signature: Signature Thomas A. Beck Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheel Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of	March 16, 2016 Date Total number of pages including cover two (2) 03/19/2013 KNUVENI 0000009 021651 8640 t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223190486 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS ANNA CARNER BLANGIFORTI, an individual residing at 8076 Enon Church Road. The Plains, VA 20198, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" has adopted, used and is using a mark for which she has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office bearing Serial Number 86/462,226, which mark is known as "LEATHER THERAPY," ("the mark"); and

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of the mark; and

WHEREAS UNICORN EDITIONS, LTD, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having a principal place of business at 8076 Enon Church Road, The Plains, VA 20198, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor, does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the above-identified application for registration of such mark, and all other rights, including common law rights relating to said Trademark, to the extent such rights exist. The rights Assignee holds by virtue of this assignment are the same as the rights that would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed this 16th day of March, 2015 at 8076 Enon Church Road, The Plains, Fauquier County, VA 20198.

ANNA CARNER BLANGIFORTY/PRESIDENT, UNICORN EDITIONS, LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 03/16/2015